

Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACTS

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that no one filed a Declaration of Candidacy for the office of Director, Hornbrook Community Services District (Full-Term), two positions, for a term ending December 3, 2027.

In accordance with California Elections Code Section 10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint any person(s) to the office who is qualified. The person(s) appointed shall qualify and take office and serve exactly as if elected at a general district election for the office.

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that the number of nominees for the office of Director, Hornbrook Community Services District (Short Term), did not exceed the number of offices to be filled at the Consolidated Election to be held on November 7, 2023.

Number of Positions to be filled: 1

In accordance with California Elections Code §10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint the following candidate who filed a Declaration of Candidacy and who shall take office for a four-year term beginning December 1, 2023 through December 5, 2025, and serve exactly as if elected at the General Election.

Director, Short Term - 1 position

1. Marci Buttram

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Hornbrook Community Services District



Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACTS

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that no one filed a Declaration of Candidacy for the office of Director, Gazelle Fire Protection District (Full-Term), three positions, for a term ending December 3, 2027.

In accordance with California Elections Code Section 10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint any person(s) to the office who is qualified. The person(s) appointed shall qualify and take office and serve exactly as if elected at a general district election for the office.

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Gazelle Fire Protection District



Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACTS

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that no one filed a Declaration of Candidacy for the office of Director, Grenada Fire Protection District (Full-Term), two positions, for a term ending December 3, 2027.

In accordance with California Elections Code Section 10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint any person(s) to the office who is qualified. The person(s) appointed shall qualify and take office and serve exactly as if elected at a general district election for the office.

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Grenada Fire Protection District



Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACTS

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that no one filed a Declaration of Candidacy for the office of Director, Hornbrook Fire Protection District (Full-Term), one position, for a term ending December 3, 2027.

In accordance with California Elections Code Section 10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint any person(s) to the office who is qualified. The person(s) appointed shall qualify and take office and serve exactly as if elected at a general district election for the office.

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Hornbrook Fire Protection District



Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

#### **CERTIFICATE OF FACTS**

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that no one filed a Declaration of Candidacy for the office of Director, Scott Valley Fire Protection District (Full-Term), three positions, for a term ending December 3, 2027.

In accordance with California Elections Code Section 10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint any person(s) to the office who is qualified. The person(s) appointed shall qualify and take office and serve exactly as if elected at a general district election for the office.

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Scott Valley Fire Protection District



Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACTS

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that the number of nominees for the office of Director, Happy Camp Sanitation District (Full Term), did not exceed the number of offices to be filled at the Consolidated Election to be held on November 7, 2023.

Number of Positions to be filled: 3

In accordance with California Elections Code §10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint the following candidate who filed a Declaration of Candidacy and who shall take office for a four-year term beginning December 1, 2023 through December 5, 2025, and serve exactly as if elected at the General Election.

### <u>Director</u>, Full Term – 3 positions

- 1. Judy Hahn
- 2. Peter McLaughlin
- 3. Judy Waddell

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Happy Camp Sanitation District



Laura Bynum, County Clerk-Registrar of Voters 311 Fourth Street, Room 201 Yreka, CA 96097

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SISKIYOU)

### **CERTIFICATE OF FACTS**

I, Laura Bynum, County Clerk/Registrar of Voters of Siskiyou County, California, do hereby certify that no one filed a Declaration of Candidacy for the office of Director, Callahan Water District (Full-Term), three positions, for a term ending December 3, 2027 and for the office of Director, Callahan Water District (Short Term), one position, for a term ending December 5, 2025.

In accordance with California Elections Code Section 10515, I hereby request that the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting to be held on November 7, 2023 appoint any person(s) to the office who is qualified. The person(s) appointed shall qualify and take office and serve exactly as if elected at a general district election for the office.

Witness my hand and seal this 21st day of August, 2023.

Laura Bynum

Siskiyou County Clerk

c: Callahan Water District